Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property In

MONROE TWP, - MILIERSBURG—~HARDY

EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1959
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4 Avers, Jennie 9 i, Pt. 52.66 11990 1620 3610 ]
5 Ayers, Jennie B, 20| 8.Pt, 1 60 | 1480 1540 ]
6 Ayers, Jennie B, 20| E.P%. 12 520 520 i;
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83 Clinage, Eva & Don 20 | Pt, 50 50 2080 2130 ¥
34
35
36 Clinage, Harry F. 19 | W.Pt, 49,75 1870 | 1550 2400 4
87 Clinage, Harry F. 19 | Pt. W.Pt. .25 20 20 g
3
38 Clinage, Harry F, 19 | N W.Pt, 1.4 70 1250 1320 §
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42 Olinage, Ralvh & Helen 20 | W.Pt, 13 600 | 3180 3780
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Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1959
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1

2

3 .

4 Clinage, Warren W. & Bernice & 19 |1 20 /M.P*'. 1 70 3800 3870

5 Clinage, Warren W. & Bernice g 19 11 20 i‘V.LPt. POl 50 50 !

6

7

8

2 <

10 Cline, Naomi M, g8 19 |1 21| B8.Pt. 5 200 770 970

11 (

12

13

14 Close, Theodore R. etal 8 19 1 /N_‘.V.Pt. 51 1000 1000

15 Glose, Theodore R. etal g_ 19 (4 2 Pt. 99 2770 1640 4uio

16 l

17

18

19

20

21 Coleman, Margeret g |9 11 | 21| ups. 15 800 910 1710

22 Coleman, Morgaret 14 |17 (23 | M Pt.N.E, 11 530 660 1190

23

24 |
25 |
26 C l
27 Collier, Joseph W. s 19 1 |6 | wrs 1l 420 420 | j
28 Collier, Joseph W. g8 19 |1 7 N W.Pt, 4 200 200 !
29 Collier, Joseph V. 8 |9 |1 ] 78 2940 660 3600

30 Collier, Josevh W. g8 (9 |1 3Ll W.Pt. 12 610 950 1560

31 )

32

33

34 Conner, Earl H. 9 11 |13 " 5. ot w.pt. 29 1210 | 1150 2360

35 Conner, Earl H. 9 1 | ik 100| _ [3200 | 620 3820

36 Conner, E,rl H, g8 |9 15 1 50 50

37 N

38

39
40 Conner, T, P, g 19 |1 12 | “w. ps, 0 3220 4090 2310

41 Conner, T, P, 9 13| W.Pt, 31.50 1910 1910 SEEE

42 Conner, T, P, 9 17 | N.E.Pt. 20.50 11000 1000 N S—
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Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property In

MONROE TOWNSHIP - MILLERSBURG-HARDY EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOCL DISTRICT

Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1953
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Receipt
No.

OWNER'S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No. of
Acres

Value as Equalized by
the Board of Revision

Value as Equalized by the Department
of Taxation and Board of Revision
on Complaints—Latter in Red Ink

Lot

Acres | Hds.

Lands Buildings

Lands Buildings E’éﬂ;h‘;‘:g:

Conner, T. P. etal

15

/

100

4530 2760

7290

FROM WHOM

TO WHOM

Amount
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Value of

Amount Transferred

Date of

Date of

Kind of

NAME

ADDRESS

NAME

ADDRESS

Acres

Hds.

Lands

Buildings Total

Transfer

Title

Title

T

Cornell, Emmett S.

22

v
W.Pt.

1790 2390

4180

Cornell, Emmett S.

14

17

23

IV[.Pt'NlE.

10

500

500

© |0 i3 &

10

11

22

v
M. Pt.

30

900 1500

2400

12

Cornell, Helen Gertrude

13

14

15

16
17

Cullen, George & Susie

16

S5.Pt.

11 p25

2440 350

2790

18
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20
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Cullen, Jessie W.

0

16

F =

16,

80| ...

ST o

/53 —|2nn-. #3570

20

3040 | =T Zler

22

Cullen, Jessie W.

\ O |\O

30

550

23

Cullen, Jessie W,

17

24
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26

27

28

29

30

30

1030 700

1730

31
32

Ditmars, Fgnny F. etal

33

34
35

Doty , Homer

160

6840 1690

8530

' 36
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40

Earney, A. J, etux

o

| Soad

12,720
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Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property In

MONROE TWP, - MILLERSBURG-HARDY EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT

T Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1952
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1
2
3
—
4 Finney, Bert B, 8 19 |1 32 Pt. 50 1900 1900 ]
5 Finney, Bert B,. 8 19 33|  N.E.Pt, 100 4600 | 3760 8360
6 -
) 229 - - ;
7 3T eteeret @yw&é {y g |7 |/ o | “HF 2 /[0 | 7570 Yy L ] /QWKM% fttes
8 :
9 i
‘ A /¥ T bfs )53 g 4250 S
10 Fry, Ralph W. & Blanche L &5 19 |1 16| “s.Pt. 59 2780 | —3150— 3926~ i
11
S
12
13 ]
14
15 ';;
17 Gray, Ray E. etux g 19 4 17 . 80 2200 900 3190 -
18 '
19
20
21 |
22 Grossenbach, Robert E. & Wilma & 19 L 7 ‘/S W, Pt 25 990 760 1750
=
24 3
E
25 :
26 1
28
29 ]
30 | 1
31 Hanna, Herold M, etux & 19 X U4]1 S.Pt. 60 1740 1830 3570
82 Hanna, Harold M, etux g 19 |u- 4l 2430 2l30
34
35 || )
36 Harford, Reuben B, g8 9 1 17 /E.Pt.N.E. .50 30 30
87 Herford, Reuben B. g 9 1 17| S.W.Pt. 3.50 || 160 280 440
38
39
40
. / ]
41 Hart, John J, g 19 1 21| W.Pt. 2.25 70 70 o — e
42 Hart, John J, g l9 11 |33 s.WPt, 3 140 140
43 Hart, John J. 14 |17 23 W.Pt.N.W. 135 5410 3970 9380 I ) ) N B
44 Hart, John J. 14 |17 W W.Pt.N.W, 25 1110 990 2010
. Hart, John J, 14 37 o E.Pt.N.E 1 nn 1470
i L P 3 ﬁe ES A~ A




MONROE TWP, - MILLERSBURG-HARDY EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property In

_ Township, Holmes County, for the Year iQSL e
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2
3 .
4 Hasler, Laure E. 8 1 17 9.50 540 5HO |
. 5 Hasler, Laura E. & 19 11 171 65.50 | 2680 1930 4610 \f;ﬂ”__
- . |
|8 ] a
, 7 , BT 4
9 Hastings, Paul & Ruth 9 {1 | 7 | NE.Pt, 9 480 810 1290 i
I 10 Hastings, Paul & Ruth 9 34|  E.Pt, 37 1280 650 1930 i
ou D )
13 o ) a3
14 3
- 1
15 Hershberger, Lawrence & Olive 9 9 11 Pt.N.E. 2 70 70 1
‘ 16 Hershberger, Lawrence & Olive 9 (9 118 N VW.Pt. 1 30 30 g
: 1
17 Hershbepger, Lawrence & O1ive 14 |17 |24 V.E.E.Pt. & M,Pt.N.E, 21 840 840 -
i 18
20 Lechronet arlhon D¥-arlle P A AWArYiRE i 8| 25782 3I%Y yﬁz/zzwwwmw OnctiioLoey ‘
| \Lrchune. aidha@raills P | 5 71,2/ Y2l I 7 ) E G| N g o | Prithscty
22 Mﬂt@ v d ¥ aitltba P F| 2l 2/ £ Sy9d oY) . . W
Y Sy bie. ahurdyaidis P | | 7| s |2/ 20| | 762 Z60 i ‘ 9 /%%&Qmﬁﬁf
25 ,
_ v i
26 Low, Edythe G. g (9 4 | 3 | Pt. o) 1020 1020 3 |
= Low, Edythe & Nellie g 19 |4 | 3 | MPt, 105 3900 730 4630 4 ; |
© 28 |
! 1
80 |
= / |
| v ‘ -
- 82 Low, Park & Bertha g |9 |1 9 S.E.& N.E.Pt. 30 1410 1410 §; 1
33 Low, Park & Bertha g |9 |1 | 10| E.Pt. 29 1380 | 1570 2950 Mé 1
4 |
35 i | ]
s -
o i j
38 | | ‘
3 ‘ ]
40
41 Martin, Virgil etux 8 19 |4 2 N.E.Pt. 61 2290 1280. 3570 - — - ‘;
42 : :
j
43 B Y R R o j
l
44 Mast, Ila Mabel g 19 i 3 / 100 5010 3180 8190 |
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Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property In MONROE TWP, - MILLERSBURGXHARDY EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1957
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5 Miller,Blaine | | g |9 |y |11/ 152] [ 5930 550 - 6480
6 4 - ——
7 B
0 | B B ] (
10 Miller, Earthel R, etux g 19 |1 20 /s. Pt. 6 300 3340 3640 ; : ‘
11 ) 3
12 B
13
14 o N T T e
15
16 U
17
18 B -
) 1
19 Pyers, H, Q. 6 E.Pt 1460 1000 2460
20 Pyers, Quimby 5 E P &850 8‘50 B e
21
22
23 z
~ — |
- |
.
| 26 |
| Rinehart, Paul L. & Yvonne 9 16 1000|1650 : 2650
28 Rinehart, Paul L. & Yvonne 16 1020 1020 _
29 ’ . ! .
: ’ 7" é/ ~| s Foo I\ xw*ir:: . LE
3 30 f ; . vg-/ . /ﬁ - //\rJ . !i 3 ﬂl/‘) e i
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Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property In MONROE TOVNSHIP - MILLERSBURG-HARDY EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT - . . | | o
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( T | i
2 | | i i |
¢ . - D A
4 : T _—
d o
5 )
. o T - ’
6 Smith, Jennie M. g8 19 1 4 £, Pt, 50 1900 | 1060 2960 i — S |
; Spith, Jennle M. & 19 1 /% | WP, 50 2280 | 910 3190 i -
8 Smith, Jemnie I, g 10 12 500 j 500 f { ) e, .
Smith, Jennie M. 8 |9 {1 |11| N.E.Pt. - 100 100 e |
10 ? I
Z I
11
12 . S
} / - . . o e e —— B | B . N R D
Snhyder, Lloyd 8 9 |1 | 32! 8.Pt. 52 2300 | 2080 4380 | e NN NN SV B S
- i
E | R | ;
~ _ . — . '
Steele, Jessie & Gdn, g j 9 14 16 EPg, - 115 5010 [ 3410 aho0 . N T e
i | i f S
| .
20 - —
21
22 { ) - }
Styer—hndrer—it—&-Keobie & Gt T 6G0——E650 5500 .'i | ' W _ e f— : :
\ Dy aslily 3 ¥ =
SHrer—fdrerI—&Katte & v 3: 23 x5 500 560 | '@ GD\ LS | /7 &80 29T IS0 /y/dl? é%? Boof
. ) , L s o )Z : z Ezg r
Strep—drdnew-E —dKatie g g1 21 8 lale! oo . | 1’ o e P" [t A8 L&o 30 __%Z/_.{L yé"/f? %
- ‘ o A L i | 'Mﬁzﬁ(y%ﬁw,@,%&% Vi , o~ 5% .1 % g |
Styer;andeswr P4 tie 8 ST T 8% 20 900 J00 i = Yoo ; Yoo T 83 %3 Boees
1 I - _6‘ 7
-j bt ) oty crlely Al 20 Zed | 260) %15 %%y Doy
‘ ':'T — . fz :
| 3 it B
30 ‘ i T I B SN SO R : B
81 | }
32 | i
|
| > I i —
Uhl, Elizabeth D. g 9 |1 |1 - 100 3510 350 3860 | ! | )
$ i
Unl, Eliz D, g 9 |1 | 3| W.Pt, Lz 2570 2570 4
Uhl, Eiiz D. g |9 |1 |12| E.P5. 43 2o | 6550 8990 o S :
Uhl, Eliz D. - 3 9 |1 {13, R.Pt. A 4o 1810 850 ‘ 2660 i -
Z e B U o e e e . s e —— L suvy U —— LT PUIPUI SO e,
B | | T T
Vance, Hugh T. & Aubrey G. & 9 11 13191 ¥.Pt. g 250 250 : _ | ) [ B R e o S .
Vance, Hugh T. & Aubrey G. g 9 |1 | 20| W.P:. 34,73 1400 780 2180 | - ‘ )
i [ S .
Vance, Hugh T. & Aubrey G. g 9 {1 |22 E,Pt, | 33 1300 : 1300 / - I R R A e - ‘ - )
' Vg ” T 1 |
Vence, Hugh T. & Aubrey G, 8 9 1 2% E. & S.E.Pt, I Lo 1700 1300 {3 N | g“““"“”““
{ i )
ﬁ‘ —
i | ! |
I —L N
n - | |
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Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property In

MONROE TWP, ~ MILLERSBURG-HARDY EMEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT

J5800

Receipt
No.

OWNER'S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No. of
Acres

Value as Equalized by
the Board of Revision

Value as Equalized by the Department
of Taxation and Board of Revision
on Complaints—Latter in Red Ink

Lot

Acres | Hds,

Lands

Buildings

Lands Buildings E’gﬁﬂlﬂ: g:

Vieaver, Carl B.

160

1210

W ojee (o

Westfall, John M, & Clara

11|

98

4620

1640

6260

0 =1 & (o,

10

11

O

160

A050

2100

2150
-

12

Williems , Harry

Williams, Harry

g0

2080

2080

13

14

15

16

Williams, Olis & Ethel

v
21| E.Pt.

1200

1200

17

Williams, Olis & Ethel

14

17

M. PE.N, W,

11

250

1000

1350

18

Williams, Oj1is & Ethel

14

17

NPt N, E.

10

4oo

19

- 20

21

22

23

Wolgamot, Milan B. & Almeds

[958

-
5 W.Pt.

60

2060

1050

3110

24

25

26

27

28

Wolgamot, Gilbert & Mertha

.
6 . Pt

36

1160

1160

29

Wolgamot, Gilbert & Mar tha

7 E.Pt,

| 98

3810

1760

5570

30

Wolgamot, Gilbert & Martha

9 M.Pt,

19,34

4

&50

g50

31

32

33

34

35

Wyatt, Denver,M. & Margareté

12 V//

159

7020

3010

36

Wyatt, Degnver etux

11 8.W.Pt,

110

190

37

38

39

40

41

Young, Psaul . etux

0

2 PL.E, Pt.

650

5200
4

42

43

44




